## Certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 74 210 0061

Certificate Holder: BCD Chemie GmbH

Schellerdamm 16 21079 Hamburg Germany

Scope: Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and

services

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the

requirements of ISO 9001:2015 are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2023-11-01 until 2026-10-31.

First certification 2020

2023-10-31

TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc. 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460







## Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 74 210 0061

No.	Location	Scope
/00	BCD Chemie GmbH Schellerdamm 16 21079 Hamburg Germany	Central function
/01	BCD Chemie GmbH Schellerdamm 16 21079 Hamburg Germany	Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services
/02	BCD Chemie GmbH Am Flugplatz 15 31137 Hildesheim Germany	Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services
/03	BCD Chemie GmbH Emil-Hoffmann-Str. 1a 50996 Köln Germany	Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services
/04	BCD Chemie GmbH Carl-Benz-Str. 4-6 60314 Frankfurt Germany	Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services
/05	BCD Chemie GmbH Am Güterbahnhof 12 66299 Friedrichsthal Germany	Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services

Page 1 of 2



## $\otimes$ TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

## Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 74 210 0061

/06	BCD Chemie GmbH
,00	Kohlgartenstr. 15
	04315 Leipzig
	Germany

Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services

/07 BCD Chemie GmbH Hannoversche Str. 40 21079 Hamburg

Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well

Germany

/08

versche Str. 40 as mixtures and services

BCD Chemie GmbH Rupert-Bodner-Str. 20 81245 München Germany

Sales of industrial and special chemicals as well as mixtures and services

2023-10-31

TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc. 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460

